TATE OF HINKIGPA

OPPICE OF THE MT AND CREASE

KNYT ALL MAN BY THEME FROMTS: That I, J. ... A. Surrquist, Attorney Genoral of the State of Minnosota, by virtue of the authority vosted in me by statute, and particularly by authority of Section 110, Mason's Minnosota Statutes of 1927, do hereby constitute and appoint <u>Franklin B. Stevens</u> of <u>St. Paul</u>, Minnesota, as SFECIAL ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL, in the Department of the Attorney General, for the period commencing January 2_, 1939, and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General or until this commission shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law.

IN TESTIMONY "HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this second day of January, 1939.

Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF RAMSEY

SS

I, <u>Franklin B. Stevens</u>, do solemnly swear that I will support the constitution of the United States of America and of this State, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General of the State of Minnesota to the best of my judgment and ability, So Help me God.

Janklin B. Stevens

Subscribed and sworn to before me this second day of January , 19 39.

Her Boll acatoring Herb. W. woesting Notary Public Carmer County, Minnesota

8449

My commission expires 4-8-40

(Seal)

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED 1.03200 3 1939 JAN ŝ Seoretary of State.

Reduction for structure (all solution for through a function of the formation of the format

1.4.4.4 $\{ e_{i}^{\dagger} \}$ сл^я 55 14 14 distant. т. Ф.3 ews. 11 4 Estonomoo beitog uds tel . Estendi . Corroth and the branch of a line and all and a line of the an inverse verseite and lie

.

が、市ので

8449